

Dear Partners,

We are honoured to invite you to our special International Partner Forum, hosted by the Overseas Education and Training Department at the International School for Holocaust Studies, at Yad Vashem in Jerusalem. Investing in a fruitful, mutual partnership with our colleagues all over the world is essential to our work, whether you are a longstanding partner or we have only recently started working together.

The International Partner Forum will provide the following opportunities:

- >> Discuss major themes and challenges in the field of Holocaust education
- >> Discuss new strategies and future plans
- >> Update partners about new developments

Your Personal Invitation to the International Partner Forum Includes:

- >> 2 nights accommodation, in a double room in a Jerusalem Hotel, including breakfast
- >> Opening Dinner (13.3)
- >> Lunch (14-15.3)
- >> Transportation between Hotel/Yad Vashem during the International Partner Forum

(Upgrades to a private single room are available, at your own personal cost)

This invitation is not transferrable. Please **register here** by December 15, 2022





